NASTAD

TABLE 2

2023 NATIONAL RWHAP PART B ADAP MONITORING PROJECT ANNUAL REPORT

Total ADAP Budget FY2020 and FY2021

State/Territory

Alabama*

Alaska

American Samoa*
Arizona

Arkansas
California
Colorado
Connecticut
Delaware

District of Columbia

Federated States of Micronesia*

Florida

Georgia
Guam*

Hawaii

ldaho

lllinois

Indiana*

lowa

Kansas
Kentucky
Louisiana
Maine

Marshall Islands*
Maryland*
Massachusetts
Michigan
Minnesota
Mississippi*
Missouri
Montana
Nebraska
Nevada*

New Hampshire
New Jersey
New Mexico
New York
North Carolina
North Dakota

Northern Mariana Islands*

Ohio

Oklahoma

Oregon
Pennsylvania
Puerto Rico
Republic of Palau*
Rhode Island
South Carolina
South Dakota
Tennessee

Texas

Utah

Vermont

Virgin Islands (U.S.)*
Virginia*
Washington

West Virginia*
Wisconsin

Wyoming

TOTAL

COMPARISON TOTAL

Total FY2020 ADAP Budget

$10,268,851
$560,119
§759
$17,072,089
$7,407,030
$469,049,894
$19,037,968
$31,515,382
$8,462,006
$28,610,038
S0
$243,078,965
$78,583,702
$81,210
$2,811,921
$4,980,028
$74,143,574
$17,000,874
$9,230,606
$14,375,045
$11,033,509
$47,283,333
$2,825,871
S0
$24,941,241
$29,981,586
$45,295,819
$16,306,842
$7,619,290
$58,557,645
$1,548,822
$27,492,467
$6,832,239
$9,306,701
$103,150,764
$3,248,569
$424,017,833
$55,914,031
$405,374
$9,867
$31,017,447
$26,239,653
$13,316,307
$87,207,325
$18,867,368
$6,831
$7,175,906
$49,127,033
$3,359,240
$52,176,391
$120,388,376
$3,186,215
$570,021
$468,284
$34,248,089
$24,732,149
$4,257,748
$17,221,600
$950,799

$2,406,558,736

$2,300,823,453

Total FY2021 ADAP Budget

$10,398,912
$1,318,975
§741
$17,876,076
$7,329,797
$118,192,289
$21,097,608
$32,036,521
$2,990,980
$17,919914
S0
$243,165,499
$70,540,600
$83,701
$2,025,708
$6,648,836
$115,117,942
$20,501,800
$5,711,693
$3,681,176
$17,382,266
$46,799,743
$2,879,748
$741
$24,289,559
$25,309,107
$42,003,727
$8,152,061
$7,540,489
$70,790,825
$1,582,749
$7,345,397
$19,039,832
$4,165,880
$94,725,171
$3,658,209
$375,296,780
$66,875,165
$2,143,505
$11,111
$35,725,471
$23,659,051
$31,736,420
$86,763,219
$96,512,207
$6,666
$8,694,951
$44,799,944
$4,294,319
$45,396,651
$137,014,345
$9,748,081
$1,686,269
$453,318
$17,862,366
$24,626,846
$1,384,398
$16,047,131
$712,182

$2,103,754,662

$2,002,181,028

1%
135%
2%
5%
-1%
-75%
11%
2%
-65%
-37%
0%
0%
-10%
3%
-28%
34%
55%
21%
-38%
-74%
58%
-1%
2%
-3%
-16%
7%
-50%
1%
21%
2%
-73%
179%
-55%
-8%
13%
-11%
20%
429%
13%
15%
-10%
138%
1%
412%
-2%
21%
-9%
28%
-13%
14%
206%
196%
-3%
-48%
0%
-67%
7%

-25%

-13%

Comparison Totals are based on only those states that reported data for both time periods (* indicates states not included in the comparison).

Note: A total of 47 programs reported data for 2021. Alabama, American Samoa, Federated States of Micronesia, Guam, Marshall Islands, Maryland, Mississippi, Northern
Mariana Islands, Republic of Palau, US Virgin Islands, Virginia, and West Virginia did not respond.



