TABLE 2

Total ADAP Budget FY2020 and FY2021

State/Territory	Total FY2020 ADAP Budget	Total FY2021 ADAP Budget	% Change
Alabama*	\$10,268,851	\$10,398,912	1%
Alaska	\$560,119	\$1,318,975	135%
American Samoa*	\$759	\$741	-2%
Arizona	\$17,072,089	\$17,876,076	5%
Arkansas	\$7,407,030	\$7,329,797	-19
California	\$469,049,894	\$118,192,289	-75%
Colorado	\$19,037,968	\$21,097,608	119
Connecticut	\$31,515,382	\$32,036,521	2%
Delaware	\$8,462,096	\$2,990,980	-65%
District of Columbia	\$28,610,038	\$17,919,914	-379
Federated States of Micronesia*	\$0	\$0	0%
Florida	\$243,078,965	\$243,165,499	0%
Georgia	\$78,583,702	\$70,540,600	-10%
Guam*	\$81,210	\$83,701	3%
Hawaii	\$2,811,921	\$2,025,708	-28%
Idaho	\$4,980,028	\$6,648,836	349
Illinois	\$74,143,574	\$115,117,942	55%
Indiana*	\$17,000,874	\$20,501,800	219
lowa	\$9,230,606	\$5,711,693	-389
Kansas	\$14,375,045	\$3,681,176	-749
Kentucky	\$11,033,509	\$17,382,266	589
Louisiana	\$47,283,333	\$46,799,743	-19
Maine	\$2,825,871	\$2,879,748	29
Marshall Islands*	\$0	\$741	
Maryland*	\$24,941,241	\$24,289,559	-39
Massachusetts	\$29,981,586	\$25,309,101	-169
Michigan	\$45,295,819	\$42,003,727	-79
Minnesota	\$16,306,842	\$8,152,061	-509
Mississippi*	\$7,619,290	\$7,540,489	-19
Missouri	\$58,557,645	\$70,790,825	219
Montana	\$1,548,822	\$1,582,749	29
Nebraska	\$27,492,467	\$7,345,397	-739
Nevada*	\$6,832,239	\$19,039,832	1799
New Hampshire	\$9,306,701	\$4,165,880	-559
New Jersey	\$103,150,764	\$94,725,171	-89
New Mexico	\$3,248,569	\$3,658,209	139
New York	\$424,017,833	\$375,296,780	-119
North Carolina	\$55,914,031	\$66,875,165	209
North Dakota	\$405,374	\$2,143,505	4299
Northern Mariana Islands*	\$9,867	\$11,111	139
Ohio	\$31,017,447	\$35,725,471	159
Oklahoma	\$26,239,653	\$23,659,051	-109
Oregon	\$13,316,307	\$31,736,420	1389
Pennsylvania	\$87,207,325	\$86,763,219	-19
Puerto Rico	\$18,867,368	\$96,512,207	4129
Republic of Palau*	\$6,831	\$6,666	-29
Rhode Island	\$7,175,906	\$8,694,951	219
South Carolina	\$49,127,033	\$44,799,944	-99
South Dakota	\$3,359,240	\$4,294,319	289
Tennessee	\$52,176,391	\$45,396,651	-139
Texas	\$120,388,376	\$137,014,345	149
Jtah	\$3,186,215	\$9,748,081	2069
Vermont	\$570,021	\$1,686,269	1969
Virgin Islands (U.S.)*	\$468,284	\$453,318	-39
Virginia*	\$34,248,089	\$17,862,366	-489
Washington	\$24,732,149	\$24,626,846	09
West Virginia*	\$4,257,748	\$1,384,398	-679
Wisconsin	\$17,221,600	\$16,047,131	-79
Wyoming	\$950,799	\$712,182	-25%
TOTAL	\$2,406,558,736	\$2,103,754,662	-139
COMPARISON TOTAL	\$2,300,823,453	\$2,002,181,028	-139

Comparison Totals are based on only those states that reported data for both time periods (* indicates states not included in the comparison).